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Int 0691-2024 A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of 
New York, in relation to annual reporting on racial and gender 
disparities in STEM education for high school students

Int 1094-2024 A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of 
New York, in relation to culturally competent training on 
recognizing the signs of female genital mutilation

Int 1258-2025 A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of 
New York, in relation to the issuance and correction of sex 
designations on death records

Int 1285-2025 A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of 
New York, in relation to requiring the department of health and 
mental hygiene to establish a program to train individuals to 
become doulas and provide doula services

Res 0599-2024 Resolution calling on the New York State Legislature to pass, 
and the Governor to sign, S.8573/A.8624-A, in relation to the 
practice of natural hair care and braiding.

Res 0817-2025 Resolution calling upon the New York State Legislature to 
provide the necessary funds to ensure hospital and healthcare 
provider services for gender-affirming care remain accessible 
for all people in New York City
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